
TENDER NOTICE NO. 06/2013 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE , NHAVASHEVA 

URAN, RAIGHAD, MAHARASHTRA – 400 707.  

F.No.S/12–96/2002 –stats  Date : 31-01-2013 

TENDER NOTICE NO. 06/2013  

1. Sealed quotations are invited from vendors for the installation of DTR application 

software for manual shipping Bills and Bills of Entry and its annual maintenance in the 

office of the Commissioner of Customs (Imports), JNCH, Nhava Sheva. The quotation 

shall be received upto 5 p.m , on 13.02.2013. Quotation received after the date and time 

will not be accepted and taken into account for award of the work. 

2. The AMC shall be comprehensive and will cover fixing of any problem related to the 

software. The vendor shall also assist in generating necessary reports using the Software 

or through scripts running on the Software as and when required by the department. 

3. The quotation should also state previous experience if any, for installation of DTR 

application Software for manual Shipping Bills and Bills of Entry its and annual 

maintenance. The quotation should be addressed to theÂ Commissioner of Customs 

(Import), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom 

House,Â NhavaÂ Sheva,Â Uran,DisttÂ Raigad-400070.Â The sealed envelope 

containing the tender should beÂ superscribedÂ as â€˜Non EDI Data/D.T.R. 

operationsâ€™. 

4. The Commissioner of Customs (Import) JNCH, reserves the right to reject any or all 

quotations without assigning any reasons thereof. 

Sd/- 

P. Imtiyaz Khan) 

Assistant Commissioner of Customs 

EDI Section, JNCH, Nhava Sheva. 

Copy to : 

1. Departmental Notice Board. 

2. Departmental Website. 

3. CBEC Website. 

4. EDI Section, ACC,NCH & DOS, Mumbai- with a request to forward the Tender Notice 

to the eligible Vendors working for them. 

 


